Technical Bid Opening Date 17th October, 2025 (16:00 PM) 

Financial Bid Opening date Shall be communicated later on 

Date of Technical Presentation  
to be made at National Science Centre, Delhi 

To be announced later on 

Estimated Cost ₹39.00 Lakhs 

Earnest Money Deposit ₹97,500/- (Rupees Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred only) 
The online bid both Technical Bid and Financial Bid, should be uploaded by the due date and time as per 
the above schedule. The responsibility to ensure the same lies with the bidders. Off-line tenders shall not 
be accepted and no request in this regard will be entertained whatsoever.

[...]

should be strictly followed during submission of the Bid. 

4. Bid documents may be scanned with 100 dpi with black and white option which helps in 
reducing size of the scanned document. 

5. Bid should be submitted along with the Earnest Money of ₹97,500/- (Rupees Ninety-

Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only) by way of crossed Demand Draft / Pay Order on 
any commercial Banks or payment online by NEFT/RTGS, Bank Guarantee / Bond payable 
in favor of “NATIONAL SCIENCE CENTRE, Payable at DELHI. Earnest Money 
deposit in respect of such offers which are not accepted will be returned to the bidders